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 1

7:30 A
8:30 A
8:45 A

10:00 A
11:15 A

Worship HC
Sunday School
Adult Bible Class
Worship HC
Voters Meeting

 2

10:30 A

7:30 P Board of Elders

 3

6:30 P Board of
Trustees

 4
9:00 A

5:30 P

Women of Faith
Exercise Class

7th Grade
  Confirmation

 5

5:15 P

6:30 P
7:30 P

Advent Supper

Advent Worship I
Board of Education

 6

4:00 P Youth Group
Christmas Carolg

 7

9:00 A
-10:30 A

Sunday School
Christmas
Program Practice

 8

7:30 A
8:30 A
8:45 A

10:00 A
5:30 P

Worship HC
Sunday School
Adult Bible Class
Worship HC
9th Grade
  Confirmation

 9  10  11
9:00 A 

5:30 P 8th Grade
  Confirmation

 12

10:00 A

5:15 P
6:30 P

LWML

Advent Supper
Advent Worship II

 13  14

9:00 A
-10:30 A

Sunday School
Christmas
Program Practice

 15

7:30 A
8:30 A
8:45 A

10:00 A

Worship HC
Sunday School
Adult Bible Class
Worship HC

 16  17  18

5:30 P 7h Grade
  Confirmation

 19

5:15 P
6:30 P

Advent Supper
Advent Worship III

 20  21

9:00 A
-11:00A

Sunday School
Christmas
Program Practice
Preschool thru
High School
& Lunch

 22

8:30 A

10:00 A

Sunday School

Sunday School
Christmas Worship
HC

 23  24

6:30 P

CHRISTMAS
EVE

Christmas Eve
 Candlelight 
 Worship

 25

9:00 A

CHRISTMAS DAY 

Worship HC

 26

No Worship
Service Scheduled

 27 28

 29

9:00 A Worship HC 

 30  31
Candlelight Christmas Eve Service
December 24th @ 6:30 p.m.

Christmas Day Holy Communion
Worship
December 25th @ 9:00 a.m.
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