## **DECEMBER 2024**

Richard M. Bidinger, Pastor pastor\_splc@hotmail.con

528-8881

www.stpaulslcmscascade.com

Michael Schneider, Secretary 528-8094 stpaulscascade@hotmail.com

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7:30 A Worship HC 8:30 A Sunday School 8:45 A Adult Bible Class 10:00 A Worship HC 11:15 A Voters Meeting	7:30 P Board of Elders	6:30 P Board of Trustees	5:30 P 7th Grade Confirmation	5:15 P Advent Supper 6:30 P Advent Worship I 7:30 P Board of Education	4:00 P Youth Group Christmas Carolg	9:00 A Sunday School -10:30 A Christmas Program Practic
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
7:30 A Worship HC 8:30 A Sunday School 8:45 A Adult Bible Class 10:00 A Worship HC 5:30 P 9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Confirmation			5:30 P 8th Grade Confirmation	10:00 A LWML  5:15 P Advent Supper 6:30 P Advent Worship II		9:00 A Sunday School -10:30 A Christmas Program Practice
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
7:30 A Worship HC 8:30 A Sunday School 8:45 A Adult Bible Class 10:00 A Worship HC			5:30 P 7 <sup>h</sup> Grade Confirmation	5:15 P Advent Supper 6:30 P Advent Worship III		9:00 A Sunday School -11:00A Christmas Program Practic Preschool thru High School & Lunch
22	23	24 CHRISTMAS EVE	25 CHRISTMAS DAY	26	27	28
8:30 A Sunday School  10:00 A Sunday School Christmas Worship HC		6:30 P Christmas Eve Candlelight Worship	9:00 A Worship HC	No Worship Service Scheduled		
9:00 A Worship HC	30	31			December Christma Worship	tht Christmas Eve Service er 24 <sup>th</sup> @ 6:30 p.m. s Day Holy Communion er 25 <sup>th</sup> @ 9:00 a.m.